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 3,690,195  46,514,154  46,514,154

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,873,187
 1,817,008

-2.0
 0.5

 23,404,277
 23,109,877

-2.6
 5.7

 23,404,277
 23,109,877

-2.6
 5.7

-0.8  1.4  1.4

 31,965  397,633  397,633

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-3.1 -4.2 -4.2

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,341  0.6  14,783  11.0  14,783  11.0

 112,386  1,379,733  1,379,733

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 19.3  19.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,179
 6,101

 2,329,346

 2.7
 6.2
 3.6

 454,524
 73,190

 25,896,661

 0.9
 6.7

 12.6

 454,524
 73,190

 25,896,661

 0.9
 6.7

 12.6

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK
Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2010 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
 JFK handled 46.5 million passengers, for a growth 
 1.4% in 2010: ● set a new international passenger 
 record, as it handled 23.1 million passengers—about 
 1.2 million more passengers and half a million more 
 seats than last year; ● saw the conclusion of a historic 
 lease agreement with Delta and Terminal 4, for the 
 demolition of Terminal 3 and expansion of Terminal 4 
 to eventually produce 16 new gates for Delta.   
 ● International led growth with 5.7% gain but domestic 
 fell 2.6%. ● Cargo grew 19.3% after 5 successive 
 years of decline.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-0.5

 19,785
 11,672

 508

 245,232
 144,658

 7,743

 245,232
 144,658

 7,743

-5.7
 0.9

 16.5

-7.7
 1.7
 8.4

 8,988  102,215  102,215-16.4 -3.3 -3.3

 22,611
 89,775

 5.8
-2.0

 253,935
 1,125,798

 5.6
 23.0

 253,935
 1,125,798

 5.6
 23.0

 340,000
 13,811
 41,766

 234,972
 138,791
 323,845

-2.1
-7.4
-4.2
-5.3
-2.7
 8.0

 4,159,997
 171,736
 492,597

 2,975,440
 1,586,373
 3,701,536

-6.1
 1.6
 0.2
 6.3
-9.7
 6.4

 4,159,997
 171,736
 492,597

 2,975,440
 1,586,373
 3,701,536

-6.1
 1.6
 0.2
 6.3
-9.7
 6.4

-7.7
 1.7
 8.4

Non Revenue Passengers  97,445 -15.9  1,356,076 -3.7  1,356,076 -3.7

 234,556 -10.5  3,139,983 -11.4  3,139,983 -11.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  6,222 -7.2  78,976 -14.0  78,976 -14.0
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN AMERICA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
LUFTHANSA
US AIRWAYS
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
EL AL
AER LINGUS
KLM
ALITALIA
KOREAN
BWIA
IBERIA

Airline Name

 7,334,227
 9,598,750
 4,010,342
 1,012,742

 0
 0

 898,402
 0
 0
 0

 494,834
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 4,274,872
 1,972,548
 3,400,013

 184
 942,458
 898,708

 0
 582,346
 554,139
 532,374

 0
 445,951
 412,326
 411,712
 402,333
 391,063
 386,323
 385,999
 355,153
 353,618

Intl

 11,609,099
 11,571,298
 7,410,355
 1,012,926

 942,458
 898,708
 898,402
 582,346
 554,139
 532,374
 494,834
 445,951
 412,326
 411,712
 402,333
 391,063
 386,323
 385,999
 355,153
 353,618

Total
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3
4
5
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19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 25.1
 50.1
 66.1
 68.3
 70.4
 72.3
 74.2
 75.5
 76.7
 77.8
 78.9
 79.9
 80.8
 81.7
 82.5
 83.4
 84.2
 85.0
 85.8
 86.6

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA
ASIANA
CATHAY PACIFIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EVA
UNITED PARCEL
AIR FRANCE
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
EVERGREEN
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
KALITTA AIR LLC
QANTAS AIRWAYS
EMIRATES AIRLINES &

Airline Name

 124,709
 112,963
 92,735
 74,711
 70,959
 62,983
 57,278
 53,234
 48,947
 47,469
 35,543
 32,558
 31,174
 28,482
 27,210
 26,272
 25,875
 25,002
 24,819
 22,833

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2010JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

346.9 60

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 347.9  14
International Passenger Service

 215.3  59

Freighter Service

 18.0  21

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 451.1

 111.8

 11

 62

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

216.7 98@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

563.6 158

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,404,277

 354,898

 4,105,998

 2,000,877

 768,778

 13,534,550

 2,344,776

Passengers

 253,935

 206

 14,557

 55,729

 4,302

 606,903

 444,100

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.0
 17.2
 23.9
 29.4
 34.5
 39.1
 43.2
 47.1
 50.6
 54.1
 56.6
 59.0
 61.3
 63.3
 65.3
 67.2
 69.1
 70.9
 72.7
 74.3

SUPPAX
Scheduled
Commuter

 1.0
 247.4
 99.5

 1
 10
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 82.9
 99.4
 33.0

 3
 54
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 3.2
 0.5
 5.4
 8.9

 4
 0
 6

 11

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 322.2
 24.7

 50
 10

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 4
 3

 20
 10
 44
 10
 3

 34.7
 4.3

 10.2
 50.4
 14.9
 85.3
 15.5
 1.4


